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IRAQ
Baghdad - Wayne Hales or Derrick Scott
dennis.hales@us.army.mil
derrick.scott@iraq.centcom.mil
DSN 318-822-7756; 312-987-5130,
ext. 6825/6824

Balad - Tyrome Tukes or Aichatou Ousmane
tukest@mmcs.army.mil
aichatou.ousmane@us.army.mil 
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 6271/6283

Mosul - Greg Akery or Takneeshea Davis
akeryG@mmcs.army.mil
takneeshea.davis@us.army.mil
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 5850

Q-West - Rodney Marrero or Mike Lopez
rodney.marrero@iraq.centcom.mil
michael.lopezorellano@us.army.mil
DSN 318-827-6255

Tikrit - Steven Rolen or Bea Zarate
steven.rolen@mmcs.army.mil 
beatriz.zarate@us.army.mil
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 8560/8567

AFGHANISTAN
Bagram - Dexter Lee or Everett Croskey
dexter.lee2@us.army.mil
croskeye@mmcs.army.mil
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 3815

Kandahar - Jerry Howard or Willie Dizon
jhoward@r4-inc.com
DSN 318-841-1531

Salerno - SFC Clem
DSN 318-851-1125
or Darren Snay
daren.snay@afghan.swa.army.mil
dsnay@r4-inc.com
DSN 318-851-0052

Sharana - John Lucas or John Gessler
jlucas@r4-inc.com
jgessler@r4-inc.com
DSN 312-987-5130, ext. 1489, or 
DSN 318-841-3014

Help 
Available 
through 

FSRs

Help 
Available 
through 

FSRs

Rhino…

On page 10 of PS 658 (Sep 07), we 
told you who to go to when you 

need repair parts for your Rhino. 
But that info has changed.

For help with Rhino issues, 
contact the following PM IED 

Defeat/Protect Force (PF) field 
service representative (FSR)

sites in the sandbox…

I hear you’re a 
good medic. can 
you do anything 
to help my rhino?

sorry. I can’t, 
but PS has a list 
of folks who can!
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